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THE OFFICER IN CHARGE OF ADMINISTRATION
on behalf of

THE GENERAL OFFICER COMMANDING,
NEW ZEALAND EXPEDITIONARY FORCE IN THE PACIFIC

requests the pleasure of the company of

al a revue
“TAKE IT EASY, SOLDIER,”

to be presented by the
Kiwi Concert Party (Pacific)
in the Hickson Theatre, Noumea,
on Monday, 13 March, 1944, at 1930 hr's.

ADMISSION BY INVITATION ONLY

RSVP by Monday, 6 March,
to office of the DAA and QMG,
NZEFIP,
Vallee des Colons,

Noumea.

Tur Hickson THEATHE HAS BEEN MADE AVAILABLE BY COURTESY OF
Tie Commanping Orricer, SErRVICE COMMAND
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COUOMSOPAC FILE

SOUTH PACIFIC FORCE
OF THE UNITED STATES PACIFIC FLEET
HEADQUARTERS OF THE COMMANDER

15 arch lm.

Dear Captain Nielson:

We have no record here of Captain Sheffield,
¥ill keep a lookout for him,

Best regards.

H. E. STASSEN,

Captain Joseph L. Nielson, USNR,
Navy 60,

¢/o Fleet Post Office,

San Franeisco, Calif,
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COMSOFAC FILE

SOUTH PACIFIC FORCE
OF THE UNITED STATES PACIFIC FLEET
HEADQUARTERS OF THE COMMANDER

1, March 1944

Dear Licutenant Primms

On all action reports from units operating in
the South Pacific it is COMSOPAC's desire to have the

é
:
|

I trust this will clear up an doubt our letter
may have created.

It might bs possible that I may have the oppor=
tunity of seeing you in the near future.

Sincerely,

H. C. CARROLL,
Assistant Flag Secretary.

Licutenant A.T. Primm, III, USNR.,
Flag Secretary, ComCruDiv NINE.
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SUSS Difle—4-25-43—1500.

1

g

MEMORANDUM

7 March , 194.4

From: Flag Secretary, Commander Task Force THIRTY-EIGHT,
To:

Dear Lieutenant Carroll,

A question has arisen in my mind as to what
ComSoPac desires in the matter of Action Reports as set
out in his A16-3/05 Serial 0330 of 4 Feb. '44.

In Para 2(a) does he have reference to the origi-
nal that goes to Cominch =~ or does he desire his own
original plus two copies.

I'11 be grateful for an answer.

Sincerely,

AHost s

A, T. PRIMM, III,
Lieutenant, D-V(G), USNR,




COMSOPAC FILE

SOUTH PACIFIC FORCE
OF THE UNITED STATES PACIFIC FLEET
HEADQUARTERS OF THE COMMANDER

00A

1 March 1944, L

02

Dear Commodores 11

Please accept my sincere thanks for agree= 12

to the transfer of Socha to the Admiral's flag
allowance. I quite understand your position in wante 15
ing to retain him until your new Flag Secretary has
been on the job for awhile. 16

&

will drop you another note about the 15th 17

i
& w
oS

t your concurrence before having any 20

22

Best regards, 25

26

H. E. STASSEN. 27

28

Commodore W.M. Quigley, U.S. Navy, 29

Commander Naval Bases, Forward Area. o
Navy 145.
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UNITED STATES ‘PACIFIC FLEET
SOUTH PACIFIC FORCE
COMMANDER NAVAL BASES
FORWARD AREA \

COeEt N AL —

S March 1944

Dear Commander:

Thank you very much for putting it-
so gently. TYour letter of the 6th relative to -
the transfer of Chief Yecman Edward J. Scocha to
Comsopac's headquarters has just been received.

AS you probably know, I am losing
my Flag Secretary - he will be leaving within the
next week - and would like to retain Socha for at
least a month in order that he may aid in breaking
in the new secretary. Unless I hear from you to
the contrary, I shall assume that Socha's transfer
on or about April 15th will be agreeabls.

I recommend him highly tc you as a
very bright lad. And, you will admit, that in so

doing I am parting with one of the mainstays in the
management of this outfit.

Sincerelyﬂ
> = (] r

L L .I_J'c ; : I Itf‘,
e
W. M. QIGLEY,’

Commodore, U.S. Navy.

Iieutenant Commander H. E. Stassen, USNR
Flag Secretary, Staff
Commander South Pacific Force
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SOUTH PACIFIC FORCE
OF THE UNITED STATES PACIFIC FLEET
HEADQUARTERS OF THE COMMANDER

00A
14 March 19“0 01
02
MEMORANDUM TO:  The Flag Secretary, 11
Fleet Air Command, South Pacific.
12
Subjects Distribution IList. | 15
1. Your memorandum of 10 March 1944 was 16
received today and our master distribution sheet has been
changed to give you 275 copies of our letters, 17
Ze Idromedroﬁamteabouttandqs [ S
ago, via an officer coming your way, regarding Li.Comdr. 99
Cleveland's personal mail, I am not sure if it was ever
delivered, If his maill will not reach here on or before 25
the 16th I suggest you hold it until he or I call for it .
personally. 26
e Thank you for letting us know about 27
your distritution as we like to comply with all such
requests, 28
29
Sincerely, ot
52
H.Co CARROLL, 75
Assistant Flag Secretary.
80
90
95
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FILE: FF12-5(1)/46-5

SER.
UNITED STATES PACIFIC FLEET

FLEET AIR COMMAND, SOUTH PACIFIC  05/n=d
1C March 1944

MENORANDUM TO FLAG SECRETARY COMSOPAC.
Subject: Distribution Iist,

1,  ComScPec frequently sends this Gommand 131 copies of

correapondence to be distributed, Since the mmber of commands and

units on our distribution list is more than 250, this necessitates

our having to copy and mimeograph each such item -« an unnecessary

use of our limited manpower,

2e It 1s requested that in the future 275 copies of each

plece of correspondence destined for our distribution be sent us,

SO0 928l
D. 1, MILLER,
TFleg Secretary.



COMSOPAC FILE

SOUTH PACIFIC FORCE
OF THE UNITED STATES PACIFIC FLEET
HEADQUARTERS OF THE COMMANDER

11 March 1944.

T

Dear CGraves:

Your letter of & March regarding housing of cur enlisted per—
sonnel wae received today. It is spprecisted that the facilities
at Crocodile have been taxed to the limit and we have tried to keep
the number of men in our Advon to the minimum.

Before taking eny action to have material sent up from here, I
would like to have scme points cleared up. Heretofore, our men were
quartered in tents that were screened, floored, and lights were in=-
stalled, It seems to me these same arrangements could be made again,
Also, it is cur telief that a number of your men will be gzoing aboard
the Flagship for the cperations. If this be trus, couldn't our men
be quartered in the pleces vacated by your men?

I am opposed to having any men housed in tents without decks,
screening, or lights,

Best regards,

H. E. STASSEN.

E. S. Craves, Lt. USKNR.

Staff, Com3rdPhib, i

c/o Fleet Post Office,

San Francisco, Calif, —
{ —
Authors yz y‘O. ”
BY \‘7‘%__ M E R
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File No. THIRD AMPHIBIOUS FORCE
Office of the Commander

Serial
S EgRar—

Dear Cdr. Stassen:

8 March 1944.

In order to give you as much warning as possible of what
any of your enlisted personnel may expect in the way of housing here,
I am writing to inform you that lumber and screening is unobtainable
here for housing. We fortunately have on hand enough for two addi-
tional tents for officers; but when that is used up, according to
information I have received both from the local Navy Public Workes,
and the Army Engineering Office, there will be no more available.

I am therefore planning to obtain tents, which will be set up with-
out any decks, and probably with no framing; although if I can obtain
any labor, I am going to try to build a rough framing of cocoamnut logs
and screen in the tents with mosquito netting,

There are some Quonset huts available, but I am not dis-
posed to ereq& Ehem here unless I receive instructions to the contrary;

i K p
and those accompinied by a release from Comseron.
A

In the event that this proposed housing project is not
considered adequate for your men, the only other alternative is for
same of you to obtain a prompt shipment of materials here from Comseron,
together with instructions that a2 sufficient priority be assigned to
the project to enable us to cbtain the necessary labor.

Incidentally, the proposed tents will not have lights in
them, and there are no lanterns available; consequently, I should
appreciate your equipping the men who will live in them with lanterns
or good flashlights.

We are moving most of the fighter director officers from the
Camp, and should have sufficient housing for your officers in Quonset
huts and tents. I should appreciate, however, your seeing that I am
informed as soon as possible the number and rank of those coming, and

approximately when.

I am extremely sorry that we shall not be able to do any bet-
ter, since it has always been my desire to provide adequate and fairly
mosquito proof shelter for the men first; but I wanted you to know the
situation as soon as possible.

———Very truly yours,

balia e
I::""' Syl ﬂ[&gz?ﬂzﬁ! W

.

éixzcch.‘+%4.'iﬁb#cmégf; Fhow = tbﬁbo)aj 2 anad é¢¢#ﬂﬂ =2 A?Jt’*gﬁzﬁ?é' ?fri?tdfﬂizf% .



COMSOPAC FILE

SOUTH PACIFIC FORCE
OF THE UNITED STATES PACIFIC FLEET
HEADQUARTERS OF THE COMMANDER

SECREY™ 10 Mereh 1944. i
' 01

Deay lieut, Graves, 02
I received your letter dated 3 March a few daye ago but 11

have delaysd answering until I had some definite information

to forward. I can well understand your problem of housing 12

and it was with that in mind when I waited wntil now to give

you any dope as to the number of officers and men involved, 15

It is realized now if I had given you the approximate mmber

some three or four days sgo it would have been too high, 16

e expectm to have 20 enlisted men at your camp, As for L

officers - you should plan on having approximately the same 20
mmber as before (February) but from present indications the ) [z
actual mumber should be on the low side, 29

Three officers and 1 man should arrive at your camp either |25

Saturday or Sundays 11 officers and 22 mem (4 to go to Adm, Camp)
gheuld arrive about the 1ith on the TRYON, The rest to arrive 26

on the 15th or after, It is plamned to have everything compl

set up on the 15th and so you can be guided accordingly. The 27
Quonsett Fut we use for operations should have the same faciliti

as before = I know under your excellent supervieion it will be so, 25

is short but I am sure it is the infermation you £t
desire, I hope to see you there shortly, Please give my best

tp cgnd:r. Fiemier and Comdr, Hanson, L

52
With best regards, ]

75
i 80
H, CARROLL,
90
95
05
1' e | 05A
' 244.10,
] Autherity QA.Q_ U f&m”?_ ‘ 06

08
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File No. THIRD AMPHIBIOUS FORCE
Office of the Commander

Serial S T Lo
i 3 Mareh 19LL

Dear Seeretary Carroll:

This time, I am reslly faced with a dilemma which
cannot be resolved without knowledge which I hode you are,
or shorvly will be, in a position to send me. The problenm
is how to reconcile reasonable hospitality with the order
{2nd my own fervent desire) not to overbuild. In addition,
they are really giving out of material and labor up here,
as you probably know; and there won't be any of this rushing
throuzh at the last 1ina 8.

In addition, I am guite sure that we are zoing to
nave some unexpected guests, ‘who will come arcund either to
add a last bit of essential :novledgv, or out of curiosity:
so I am especially anxious to know all I can, The situation
is not quite as bad for officers, as it is for enlisted men.
But I need to know zuite d“f‘nlte ly ahout both, a&s soon as
I can know; oth errése, we Rx sha7l nave peonle sleepiLi with
2ach ﬂther, or in tiie galley, with z number swung Trom the

The Topics of the Troosiecs is finally beginning its
un in our vieinity, =2nd we are looking forward to sseing
1 especially, since T want to see how Leta can do when X
reall;y turn hsr loose as 1L understaad ther have in tiais
e« 1 hope that we'll have somethinzg of the sort to en~
ertain us when ali of you next appear.

ct ok |- 1

Although I doubt if the Japanese can mske much out
of This even if they got it, T am classifying it as secret,
and sending it by officer nﬂssenvﬂr who leaves tomorTow.

Do the best you can for me, as socn as you can; and I
hope taat we'll be able to make evzrybody reasonably com=-
fortable.

With best regards,

DECL‘A\._ '{"’D
524035

Authority 040 1 cryyp




COMSOPAC FILE

SOUTH PACIFIC FORCE
OF THE UNITED STATES PACIFIC FLEET
HEADQUARTERS OF THE COMMANDER

10 March 1944, 00A]

01

SPOREL- ' 02

11

Dear lieut, Twitchells =

15

16

Our Flag Iieutenant, Lieut, Kitehell, asked me to drop you
this note to give you some advanced information on the setting
up of COESOPAC Advon, The Admiral now desires his Camp ready
in all respects on the 15th of this month, WMr, Xitchell would

——

like you tc have the men at the Camp apprised of thi= fact o 17
that they can have 211 the maintenance attended to and he
further desires you to inepeet the camp to see that it is so. 20
For your information we will have 11 officers and 22 men 22
arrivéng at Cuadalcanal on the TRYON on the 1lith, The other
officers and men will arrive by air on the 15th or shortly 25
thereafter, 26
The Commodore will mﬂoubtadly receive aﬁdiﬁonal information 57
via dispatches,
Sincerely, =
29
H. C, CARROIL, 31

Assistant Flag Secretary, .
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TARU 81

& SOUTH PACIFIC FORCE &
OF THE UNITED STATES PACIFIC FLEET
HEADQUARTERS OF THE COMMANDER

i R ... 190
MEMORANDUM

From: FLAG SECRETARY
To: 0

n. En &m.



JARU 91

- SOUTH PACIFIC FORCE ‘o
OF THE UNITED STATES PACIFIC FLEET
HEADQUARTERS OF THE COMMANDER

I i, GROENNL R TS
MEMORANDUM

From: FLAG SECRETARY

To: FOX, Y.l0.

Prepare cne of Mr., Kitchell's letters
with an autograph card to Fenneth E, Crouch of
the attached letter.

He. E, STASSEN,
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HEADQUARTERS OF THE COMMANDER

00A

01

10 Harch 1944. 02

11

—SRORTT S FIRSONL, =

; - 15
Dear Comrodore Quigleys . &l

16

For your information present plans are for Captain Thurber
and some of the Staff officers to fly up to Advence Hesdquarters 17

on the 15th of March, for the Admiral end others of the Staff to
eome up on the 17th, and to chop operations from Admin to Adven 20

on the 17th, : 29
Thenks for your past courtesies. Will look forward to see= 25
ing you again,
26
27
28
H. E, STASSHEN, 29
31
52
Commodore W. M. Quigley, U.S. Navy, L.
Commender Naval Bases, Forward Area, 80
c/o Fleet Post Office,
Sen. Francisco, C21if, 90
95
05
; | ' ==y 05A
R S O
rutnorty 40 Dlde@ie# 8
By __M_ ':.:..-.;-ayl D L

08




COMSOFAC FILE

SOUTH PACIFIC FORCE
OF THE UNITED STATES PACIFIC FLEET
HEADQUARTERS OF THE COMMANDER

00A

01

10 March 1944. 02

11

12
Dear Admiral Fitchs

1
4

For your informstion presemt plans are for Captain Thurber
and some of the Staff officers to fly up to Advance Headquarters 16

on the 15th of March, for the Admiral and others of the Staff to
come up on the 17th, and to chép operastions from Admin to Advon 17

on the 17th,
Thanks for your pa.at. courtesies, Will look forward to see=

20

2
msmagain | 22
i 25

26

27

28

H. E, STASEHEN,
29

31

52

Vice Admiral A. W. Fitch, U.S. Navy, 75
Commander Aireraft, South Pacifiec,

c/o Fleet Post Office, 80

San Francisco, Calif..
. 90

95

05

. 05A

f J y ———

06
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o
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COMSOPAC FILE

SOUTH PACIFIC FORCE
OF THE UNITED STATES PACIFIC FLEET
HEADQUARTERS OF THE COMMANDER

00A

10 March 1944. 01

02

SEGHEL god: FERSONALv~ - .

12

Dear Admirs]l Wilkinsons _ 15

For your information present plsns are for Captain Thurber | 16

end some of the Staff officers to fly up to Advance Headquarters
on the 15th of Merch, for the Admiral amnd others of the Staff to| 17

come up on the 17th, and to chop operations from Admin to Adven
on the 17th. 20 |

Thanks for your past courtesies, Will look forward to scee| 22

ing you again. 25

26

27

28

H, E, STASSEN, 29

31

52

75

Rear Admiral T. S. liikinscn, U.S, Navy, 80
Commander THIRD Amphibious Force,

c/o Plect Post Office, 90
San Frencisco, Celif,

95

05

05A]

52.471.3%9 ' =
., 5 0an ﬂ?fl&@ 07
| By Q@'_ MLE Dsta / 08




COMSOPAC FILE

SOUTH PACIFIC FORCE
OF THE UNITED STATES PACIFIC FLEET
HEADQUARTERS OF THE COMMANDER

00A

01

11

C'W 12

15

Dear Genersl Geigers 4 0 A

16

For your information present plans are for Captain Thurber
and some of the Staff officers to fly up to Advance Headguarters 17

on the 15th of March, for the Admirel and others of the Staff to
come up on the 17th, and to chop operstions from Admin to Advon 20
on the 17th. 99

Thenks for your past courtesies, Will look forwerd to see= |,
ing you again.

26

27

28

29

H. B, STASSEN.
31

52

75

80 |
Hajor General R, S Geigor, UOS'EUCQ’

Commanding General, FIRST Merine Amphibious Corps, 90

¢/o Fleet Post 0ffice,
Sen Freneisco, Calif. 95

05

05A

————

ﬂwi;,f‘y 39 (I u




COMSOPAC FILE
SOUTH PACIFIC FORCE

OF THE UNITED STATES PACIFIC FLEET
HEADQUARTERS OF THE COMMANDER

10 March 1944,

Dear Genersl lurrayt '

For your information presert plans are for Captain Thurber
and some of the Staff officers to fly up to Advence Beadquarters
on the 15th of Harch, for the Admiral end others of the Staff to

come up on the 17th, and to chop operztions from Admin to Advon
on the 17th.

Thanks for your past courtesies. Will lock forward to scee
ing you again,

H. B. STASSEN,

lajor General Maxwell Murray, USA,
Commending Gereral, Forward Area,
¢/o Flest Post Office,
San Francisco, Calif,
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IARU 91

&  SOUTH PACIFIC FORCE J
OF THE UNITED STATES PACIFIC FLEET
HEADQUARTERS OF THE COMMANDER

.10 Mareh . ... , 194 4.
MEMORANDUM

From: FLAG SECRETARY
To: [}

1. Take credit for and deduct from Y43 tex
75% what was paid for '42 tax.

2 If %2 tax was less than $50 deduct it in
full from %43 tax.

3+ All income under $3,000, is considered
"garned income",

H. E, STASCEN,



COMSOFAC -FILE

SOUTH PACIFIC FORCE
OF THE UNITED STATES PACIFIC FLEET
HEADQUARTERS OF THE COMMANDER

9 March 1944.

Dear Mr. Carneys

Please send to the Commender South Pacific a concise
statement of the Red Cross Pecreational end rest facilities
aveileble to officers and personnel at the various ports of
the South Pacific grea.

I am requesting this statement for possible dissemine=
ation of the informetion to the ships end stations of the
South Pacific Force and Area, so that our officers and pere
sormel may be informed of the Red Cross services which they

may utilizge.
Sincerely yours,
H. E. STASSEN,
Flag Secretarye.
Mr, John Carney,

Director jmerican Red Cross,
South Pacific Area.
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